## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES, INC		07/20/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAVAME LLC
Street Address:	10 Bell Circle
City:	Belle Terre
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11777
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0856360	FLAME SHIELD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6314768737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-476-8734

pbtufariello@intellectulaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Panagiota Betty Tufariello

Address Line 1: 25 Little Harbor Rd.

Address Line 4: Mt. Sinai, NEW YORK 11766

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Panagiota Betty Tufariello	
SIGNATURE: /panagiotabettytufariello/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

900466149

source=7029--23 ASSIGNMENT FROM FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES to LAVAME LLC#page1.tif source=7029--23 ASSIGNMENT FROM FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES to LAVAME LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, having a principal place of business at 26 Old Dock Road, Yaphank, New York 11980 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, owns, has used and is using the Mark

# FLAME SHIELD

(hereinafter "the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services:

-FIRE RETARDANT COATINGS FOR INTERIOR SURFACES, IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 017-

WHEREAS, Assignor has secured, and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in a U.S. Trademark Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above described goods and/or services, *i.e.*, U.S. Registration No. 856360, registered on September 10, 1968;

WHEREAS, LAVAME LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 10 Bell Circle, Belle Terre, NY 11777 (hereinafter "Assignee" and/or "LAVAME LLC"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and its corresponding, U.S. Registration No. 856360.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and its corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 856360, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Page 1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. REGISTRATION NO.:856360 FROM FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES, INC. to LAVAME LLC,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0724

FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES, I	NC.
Mac	1
By: Emmanuel J. Vickers	
Title: <u>President</u>	
Date: 07/20/20/8	
Effective as of : <u>67/20/20/8</u>	
	SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 20 <sup>M</sup> day of July, 2018, famegiola Ritt, Twanibb  SUPFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK  Notary Public 02TU 6/96947  My Commission Expires: 07/20/2018
LAVAME LLC	
Est / Value	<del></del>
Towns and & Michael	
By: Emmanuel J. Vickers	10/
Title: Managing Member	<u>U</u>
Date: 07/20/20/8	<del></del>
Effective as of ! 07/20/2018	_

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 20 day, of July, 20/8, 1 day, of July, 20/8, of July, 20/8, and of July,

Page 2 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. REGISTRATION NO.:856360 FROM FIBER-SHIELD INDUSTRIES, INC. to LAVAME LLC,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 09/14/2018**